
 
Academic Calendar of Karimpur Pannadevi College 

2022-2023 
(Prepared under the guidance of the University of Kalyani) 

 

Sl 
No 

Event Date Day Observation/
Closed 

JULY 2022 

1 Rathayatra 1st July 2022 Friday Closed 

2 Van Mahotsav Saptah 1st July to 7th July 
2022 

Friday to 
Thursday 

Observation 

 Swachh Bharat Week 7th to 14th July 2023  Observation 

3 Id-ud-zoha 10th and 11th July 
2022 

Sunday and 
Monday 

Closed 

4 Starting of Form fill-up for 1st-
semester admission 

18th July 2022 Monday  

5 UG 4th Semester 
Examination 2022 (Honours 
and Programme courses) 

From 19th July 
2022 to 6th August 
2022 

  

AUGUST 2022 

6 Ending of Form fill-up for 1st-
semester admission 

5th August 2022 Friday  

7 Starting of classes of 5th 
Semester 

From 8th August 
onwards 

  

8 Death Anniversary of 
Rabindra Nath Tagore 

8th August 2022 Monday Observation 

9 Muharram 9th August 2022 Tuesday Closed 

10 Publication of Merit List for 1st 
Semester admission 

10th August 2022 Wednesday  

11 Raksha Bandhan 11th August 2022 Thursday Observation 

12 Popular Lecture Series 
(Offline- Smart Classroom, 
Karimpur Pannadevi College) 

12th August 2022 Friday  

13 Independence Day 15th August 2022 Monday Observation 



14 Janmashtami 19th August 2022 Friday Closed 

15 UG 2nd Semester 
Examination 2022 (Honours 
and Programme courses) 

From 17th August 
2022 to 3rd 
September 2022 

  

16 Training on Disaster 
Management organized by 
NCC and Eco Club, Karimpur 
Pannadevi College 

From 22nd August 
to 27th August 2022 

  

SEPTEMBER 2022 

17 Starting of classes of 3rd 
Semester 

From 4th 
September 
onwards 

  

18 Teachers’ Day to pay tribute 
to Dr Sarvapalli 
Radhakrishnan 

5th September 
2022 

Monday Observation 

19 Two days ICSSR National 
Seminar of Political Science 
Department 

9th and 10th 
September 2022 

Friday and 
Saturday 

 

20 Starting of classes of 1st 
Semester 

From 15th 
September 
onwards 

  

21 Orientation Program for 1st 
Semester (Honours Students) 

On 22nd September 
2022 

Thursday  

22 Orientation Program for 1st 
Semester (General Students) 

On 23rd September 
2022 

Friday  

23 NSS Day 24th September 
2022 

Saturday Observation 

24 Mahalaya 25th September 
2022 

Sunday Closed 

25 Durga Puja Maha Panchami 30th September 
2022 

Friday Closed 

OCTOBER 2022 

26 Durga Puja Maha Sasthi 1st October 2022 Saturday Closed 

27 Birthday of Gandhiji / Durga 
Puja Maha Saptami 

2nd October 2022 Sunday Closed 

28 Durga Puja Maha Astami 3rd October 2022 Monday Closed 

29 Durga puja Nabami 4th October 2022 Tuesday Closed 



30 Durgapuja : Vijaya Dasami 5th October 2022 Wednesday Closed 

31 Additional day in connection 
with Durga Puja 

6th to 8th October 
2022 

Thursday to 
Saturday 

Closed 

32 Fateha-Dwaz-
Daham/Lakshmi Puja 

9th October 2022 Sunday Closed 

33 Kali Puja 24th October 2022 Monday Closed 

34 Additional Day in connection 
with Kali Puja 

25th October and 
26th October 2022 

Tuesday and 
Wednesday 

Closed 

35 Bhatri-Dwitia 27th October 2022 Thursday Closed 

36 Chhat Puja 30th October 2022 Sunday Closed 

37 Additional day in connection 
with Chhat Puja 

31st October 2022 Monday Closed 

38     

39     

NOVEMBER 2022 
 

40 Birthday of Guru Nanak 8th November 
2022 

Tuesday Closed 

41 Popular Lecture Series 
(Offline- Smart Classroom, 
Karimpur Pannadevi College) 
 

11th November 
2022 

Friday  

42 World Diabetes Day 14th November 
2022 

Monday Observation 

43 Birthday of Birsa Munda 15th November 
2022 

Tuesday Closed 

44 Exhibition on Biodiversity 
and Conservation: - Jointly 
organized by Department of 
Zoology, Botany and 
Geography, Karimpur 
Pannadevi College   

16th and 17th 
November 2022   

Wednesday 
and 
Thursday 

 

45 NCC Day 27th November 
2023 

Sunday Observation 

DECEMBER 2022 

46 World Disability Day 3rd December 2022 Saturday Observation 



47 Human Rights Day 10th December 
2022 

Saturday Observation 

48 Internal Assessment of 5th 
Semester, 3rd Semester and 
1st Semester 

Second Week of 
December 2022 

  

49 Christmas Day 25th December 
2022 

Sunday Closed 

50     

JANUARY 2023 

51 New Year’s Day 2023 1st January 2023 Sunday Closed 

52 Birthday of Swami 
Vivekananda 

12th January 2023 Thursday Observation 

53 Awareness Campaign on 
Environment by Eco Club, 
Karimpur Pannadevi College 

13th January 2023 Friday  

54 Army Day 15th January 2023 Sunday Observation 

55 Popular Lecture Series 
(Offline- Smart Classroom, 
Karimpur Pannadevi College) 
 

20th January 2023 Friday  

56 Birthday of Netaji 23rd January 2023 Monday Observation 

57 National Voters' Day 25th January 2023 Wednesday Observation 

58 Republic Day, Saraswati Puja 26th January 2023 Thursday Observation 

59 Annual Cultural function End week of 
January 2023 

  

FEBRUARY 2023 

60 Starting of classes of 6th 
Semester 

The first/ second 
week of February 
2023 

  

61 Annual Sports Meet The first week of 
February 2023 

  

62 World Cancer Day 4th February 2023 Saturday Observation 

63 Birthday of Thakur 
Panchanan Barma 

14th February 2023 Tuesday Closed 

64 Birthday of Guru Rabidas (for 
the foltorvels of Guru 
Rabidas)  

16th February 2023 Thursday Closed 



65 Maha Shiva Ratri 18th February 2023 Saturday Closed 

66 Annual Field Work cum 
Excursion of Departments of 
Geography, Zoology and 
Botany 

Last week of 
February 2023 

  

67 International Mother 
Language Day 

21st February 2023 Tuesday Observation 

68 National Science Day 28th February 2023 Tuesday  Observation 

MARCH 2023 

69 Starting of classes of 4th 
Semester 

First week of March 
2023 

  

70 World Wildlife Day 3rd March 2023 Friday Observation 

71 Doljatra 7th March 2023 Tuesday Closed 

72 Holi (Day after Doljatra) 8th March 2023 Wednesday Closed 

73 International Women Day 8th March 2023 Wednesday Observation 

74 Starting of classes of 2nd 
Semester   

Last week of March 
2023 

  

75 Popular Lecture Series 
(Offline- Smart Classroom, 
Karimpur Pannadevi College) 
 

10th March 2023 Friday  

76 Tree Plantation Program by 
Eco Club, Karimpur 
Pannadevi College 

21st March 2023 Tuesday  

APRIL 2023 

77 Mahabir Jayanti  3rd April 2023 Monday Closed 

78 Birthday of Sri Sri Harichand 
Thakur 

4th April 2023 Tuesday Closed 

79 World Health Day 7th April 2023 Friday Observation 

80 Good Friday 7th April 2023   Friday Closed 

81 Birthday of Dr B.R. Ambedkar 14th April 2023 Friday Closed 

82 Blood donation Camp to mark 
World Haemophilia Day 

17th April 2023 Monday Observation 

83 Bengali New Year 1430 15th April 2023 Saturday  Closed 

84 Eid ul Fitr (Additional Holiday) 20th April 2023 Thursday Closed 



85 Eid ul Fitr 21st April 2023 Friday Closed 

86 World Earth Day 22nd April 2023 Saturday Observation 

MAY 2023 

87 May Day 1st May 2023 Monday Closed 

88 Buddha Purnima  5th May 2023 Friday Closed 

89 World Thalassaemia Day 8th May 2023 Monday Observation 

90 Birthday of Rabindranath 
Tagore 

9th May 2023 Tuesday  Observation 

91 Popular Lecture Series 
(Offline- Smart Classroom, 
Karimpur Pannadevi College) 
 

12th May 2023 Friday  

92 Feedback from Students 
and Teachers 

13th May to 15th 
May 2023 

Saturday to 
Monday 

 

93 Internal Assessment of 6th 
Semester, 4th Semester and 
2nd Semester (Honours and 
Program Course both) 

Mid-week of May 
2023 
 

  

94 Awareness Campaign to 
mark World Biodiversity 
Day organized by Eco Club, 
Karimpur Pannadevi College 

23rd  May 2023 Tuesday  

JUNE 2023 

95 World Environment Day 5th June 2023 Monday Observation 

96 Tree Plantation Program by 
Eco Club, Karimpur 
Pannadevi College 

6th June 2023 Tuesday  

97 Ratha Yatra 20th June 2023 Tuesday Closed 

98 International Yoga Day 21st June 2023 Wednesday Observation 

99 Bakrid/Eid ul-Adha 29th June 2023 Thursday Closed 

100 Additional Holiday for Eid ul-
Adha 

30th June 2023 Friday Closed 

     

     

     

 



 

** Academic Events: - Sometimes dates may vary. 

** Extra-curricular activities: - Sometimes dates may vary. 

 


